U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
                                       

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 


U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs

U.S. Department of Labor                                                 

Preventing and Resolving Homelessness Through Successful Transitions for Youth and Young Adults: A Learning 

Community Workgroup

May 4-5, 2006

Hyatt Regency Arizona

Phoenix, AZ

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs

U.S. Department of Labor

Work to End Homelessness: 

Linking Systems for Employment Outcomes
August 10–11, 2006

Doubletree Guest Suites




Minneapolis, MN  


Participants

American Samoa
Makerita Enesi
WIA Administrator
Employee Development and Training Division 
Department of Human Resources

Executive Office Building
Pago Pago, AS 96799
Phone:
 684-633-4485
Fax:
 684-633-5667
E-mail:
 wiadir@samoatelco.com
Kathryn McCutchan-Tupua
Administrator
Social Services
Human and Social Services
Office of Systems Advancement and Support
P.O. Box 6776
Pago Pago, AS 96799
Phone:
 684-633-1190
Fax:
 684-633-2348
E-mail:
 ktupua@dhss.as
Hawaii
Laura Thielen*
Executive Director

Affordable Housing and Homeless Alliance
2229 North School Street, Suite 207
Honolulu, HI 96819




Phone:
 808-845-4565



Fax:
 808-263-5699
E-mail:
 lthielen@hawaii.rr.com
Sandra Miyoshi*
Homeless Programs Administrator
Human Services

Housing and Community Development Corporation of Hawaii 
1200 North School Street, Building H
Honolulu, HI 96819
Phone:
 808-832-5930
Fax:
 808-832-5932
E-mail:
 sandra.miyoshi@hcdch.hawaii.gov
Maine
Nancy Fritz*
Director of Homeless Initiatives
Governor’s Office
353 Water Street

Augusta, ME 04330
Phone:
 207-624-5749
Fax:
 207-624-5768
E-mail:
 nfritz@mainehousing.org
Larinda Meade*
Director
Bureau of Employment Services

Department of Labor

State of Maine

Statehouse Station 55 

Augusta, ME  04333

Phone:  207-624-6390
E-mail: larinda.l.meade@maine.gov
Michigan
Chuck Kieffer*
Homeless Policy and Planning Administrator

Office of Supportive Housing and Homeless Initiatives 
State Housing Development Authority 
735 East Michigan Avenue
Lansing, MI 48913
Phone:
 517-335-4473
Fax:
 517-241-6672
E-mail:
 kiefferc@michigan.gov
Roberta Rodriguez
Policy Analyst
Income Support Programs

Department of Human Services
235 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1301
Lansing, MI 48909
Phone:
 517-241-7311
Fax:
 517-541-7570
E-mail:
 rodriguezr3@michigan.gov
Minnesota
Claire Courtney*
Rehabilitation Specialist
Rehabilitation Services-Community Partnerships 
Department of Employment and Economic Development 
First National Bank Building
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200
St. Paul, MN 55101
Phone:
 651-296-0219
Fax:
 651-297-5159
E-mail:
 claire.courtney@state.mn.us
Laura Kadwell*
Director for Ending Long-Term Homelessness 

State of Minnesota
400 Sibley Street, Suite 300
St. Paul, MN 55101
Phone:
 651-284-0079
Fax:
 651-296-8139
E-mail:
 laura.kadwell@state.mn.us
Missouri
Michael McLay
Program Manager
Housing Opportunity for Persons with AIDS

Community and Public Health
Communicable Disease Pevention
Department of Health and Senior Services 
930 Wildwood, P.O. Box 570
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone:
 573-751-6439
Fax:
 573-571-6447
E-mail:
 michael.mclay@dhss.mo.gov
North Carolina
Lane Dyer*
Deputy Director
Employment Service
Security Commission
700 Wade Avenue, P.O. Box 27625
Raleigh, NC 27611
Phone:
 919-733-7522
Fax:
 919-733-0773
E-mail:
 lane.dyer@ncmail.net
Norma Owen*
President

Avadon

109 Fairchild Downs Place

Cary, NC 27518

Phone:
 919-303-7205
Fax:
 919-882-9977
E-mail:
 norma@normaowen.com
New Hampshire
Emily Madison
Program Manager

Supported Housing Program

Harbor Homes, Inc.
45 High Street
Nashua, NH 03060
Phone:
 603-882-3616
Fax:
 603-595-7414
E-mail:
 e.madison@harborhomes.org

Ohio
Doug Bailey*
Manager
Community Employment
Department of Mental Health
30 East Broad Street, Suite 800
Columbus, OH 43215
Phone:
 614-466-9989
Fax:
 614-466-1571
E-mail:
 baileyd@mh.state.oh.us
Elizabeth Winegar*
Assistant Deputy Director

Office of Workforce Development
Department of Job and Family Services
P.O. Box 1618
Columbus, OH 43216
Phone:
 614-466-9746
Fax:
 614-995-1298
E-mail:
 winege@odjfs.state.oh.us

Oklahoma
Jacqueline Millspaugh*
Director of Treatment and Recovery

Mental Health Division
Community Based Services

Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
1200 N.E. 13th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73152
Phone:
 405-522-3863
Fax:
 405-522-8661
E-mail:
 jmillspaugh@odmhsas.org
Puerto Rico
José Franqui
Coordinator

Public Relations Policy Team

Department of Family Services

San Juan, PA 00910-1398
Phone:
787-294-4900 Ext. 3013
Fax:
787-294-1727

E-mail:
 jfranqui@familia.gobierno.pr
Laura Rivera
Director

Projecto Enlace
Homeless Management Information Strategies 
Fundacion Chana y Samuel Lewis, Inc.
776 Ponce de Leon Avenue, Buzon 20
San Juan, PR  00925
Phone:
 787-474-6712
Fax:
 787-474-6884
E-mail:
 laura.rivera@diaadia.org
Rhode Island
Michelle Malloy

Associate Director
Corporation for Supportive Housing
160 Broad Street
Providence, RI 02903
Phone:
 401-455-0202
Fax:
 401-421-6426
E-mail:
 michelle.malloy@csh.org
Mike Tondra
Program Services Officer
Office of Housing and Community Development 
Division of Planning

One Capitol Hill, Third Floor
Providence, RI 02893

Phone:
 401-222-4411
Fax:
 401-222-2083
E-mail:
 mtondra@doa.state.ri.us
Utah
Jonathan Hardy
Director

State Community Services Office
Housing and Community Development

Community and Culture

324 South State Street, Suite 500
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Phone:
 801-538-8650
Fax:
 801-538-8888
E-mail:
 jhardy@utah.gov
Jon Pierpont

Director
Central Region

Workforce Services

1385 South State Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84115
Phone:
 801-468-0266
Fax:
 801-468-0211
E-mail:
 jpierpo@utah.gov
Washington
Stephen Kozak

Manager

Medicaid Infrastructure Grant Project 

Division of Customer Support

Health and Recovery Services Administration 
Department of Social and Health Services
P.O. Box 45534

Olympia, WA 98504-5534

Phone:
 360-725-1343
Fax:
 360-664-0910
E-mail:
 kozaksj@dshs.wa.gov
Peggy Zimmerman
Assistant Commissioner

Human Resource Services Division Employment Security Department
P.O. Box 9046
Olympia, WA 98507
Phone:
 360-902-9601
Fax:
 360-902-9605
E-mail:
 pzimmerman@esd.wa.gov
Resource Persons/Facilitators/Staff
Donna Aligata

President
Gold Cottage Industries

135 West Road

Marlborough, CT 06447

Phone:
 860-295-6481
E-mail:
 dgold860@aol.com
Rebecca Fink
Chief Operating Officer

Housing/Mental Health Services

Rise, Inc.

8406 Sunset Road, N.E.
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

Phone:
763-786-8334
Fax: 
763-786-0008
E-mail: rfink@rise.org
Jamie Hart

Director
Intercultural Health Practice Area
Health Systems Research, Inc.
1200 18th Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC  20036
Phone:
 202-828-5100
Fax:
 202-728-9469
E-mail:
 jhart@hsrnet.com
Sttaci Hill

Project Coordinator

Conference Project Management Practice Area 
Health Systems Research, Inc.
1200 18th Street, N.W., Suite 700
Washington, DC  20036
Phone:
 202-828-5100
Fax:
 202-728-9469
E-mail:
 shill@hsrnet.com

Tom Koon
Program Manager
Minneapolis Field Office
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
   Development
920 Second Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Phone:
612-370-3000 Ext. 2108
E-mail: thomas_koon@hud.gov

John Rio
Senior Program Associate
Advocates for Human Potential, Inc.
13 Herbert Avenue
White Plains, NY 10606
Phone:
 914-328-2399
Fax:
 914-328-2844
E-mail:
 jrio@ahpnet.com
Ruth Samardick
Director
Department of Labor Homeless Assistance Programs 
U.S. Department of Labor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Suite S-1325

Washington, DC  20210
Phone:
 202-693-4706
Fax:
 202-693-4754
E-mail:
 samardick.ruth@dol.gov
Gary Shaheen
Managing Director
Advocates for Human Potential, Inc.
324 Broadway, 2 E-Comm Square
Albany, NY 12207
Phone:
 518-475-9146 Ext. 243
Fax:
 518-475-7654
E-mail:
 gshaheen@ahpnet.com
David Wertheimer

Principal

Kelly Point Partners
600 First Avenue, Suite 305

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone:
 206-914-4475
Fax:
 206-903-9579
E-mail:
 david@kellypointpartners.com

Page 1

*Denotes Topical Roundtable Lead
Participant List                                                          

       Page 6

